

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FREDERICK H. HARRIS, JR.,)

Appellant,)

v.)

STATE OF NEVADA,)

Respondent.)

CASE NO.: 81255/81257

E-FILE

Electronically Filed
Dec 10 2020 11:48 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF

**Appeal from Order Denying Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus
Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County**

TERRENCE M. JACKSON, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 000854
Law Office of Terrence M. Jackson
624 South 9th Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 386-0001
Terry.jackson.esq@gmail.com

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Nevada Bar No. 001565
Clark County District Attorney
200 E. Lewis Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
(702) 671-2750
Steven.Wolfson@clarkcountynvda.com

AARON D. FORD
Nevada Bar No. 007704
Nevada Attorney General
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717

...
Counsel for Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv - v
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1 - 2
ARGUMENT.....	2 - 15
I. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN INVESTIGATING AND PREPARING PRETRIAL;	2
II. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN THE JURY SELECTION PROCESS;	4
III. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE BECAUSE COUNSEL FAILED TO FILE A MERITORIOUS MOTION FOR A PRETRIAL PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINATIONS OF ALLEGED VICTIMS;	6
IV. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS AN INEFFECTIVE ADVOCATE AT TRIAL;	8
V. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE AT SENTENCING;	11
VI. THE AGGREGATE SENTENCE OF SIXTY YEARS WAS UNDULY HARSH AND DISPROPORTIONATE IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT;	12

VII. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN INVESTIGATING AND IN ARGUING THE NEW TRIAL MOTION;	13
VIII. CUMULATIVE ERROR REQUIRES DEFENDANT’S CONVICTION BE REVERSED;	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

...

...

...

.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Page(s)

Harrington v. Richter, 562 U.S. 86, 111 (2011) 3

Harris by and through Ramseyer v. Wood, 61 F.3d 1432 (9th Cir.1995) 14

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) 3, 6, 9, 10, 15

United States v. Rivera, 900 F.2d 1462, 1471 (10th Cir.1996) 14

...

NEVADA CASES

Browning v. State, 120 Nev. 347, 359 (2004) 10

Ennis v. State, 122 Nev. 694, 700 (2006) 10

Howard v. State, 106 Nev. 713, 719 (1990) 10

Koerschner v. State, 116 Nev. 111 (2000) 7

Molina v. State, 120 Nev. 185 (2004) 2

Mulder v. State, 116 Nev. 1 (2000) 15

Nika v. State, 124 Nev. 1302 (2008) 14

Sanborn v. State, 107 Nev. 399 (1991) 3

...

OTHER STATE CASES --

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Eighth Amendment 2, 12

...

STATUTES

NRS 50.700(1) 8

...

APPELLATE RULES

NRAP 28(e)(1)..... 16

NRAP 32(a)(4)..... 16

NRAP 32(a)(5)..... 16

NRAP 32(a)(6)..... 16

NRAP 32(a)(7)..... 16

NRAP 32(a)(7)(C)..... 16
